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STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 
105TH LEGISLATURE 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to S. P. 159, L. D. 428, Bill, "AN ACT 

to Create the Maine Historic Preservation Commission." 

P~end said Bill by striking out all of section 2 and inserting 

in place thereof the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. There is appropriated from the General 

Fund to the Maine Historic Preservation Commission the sum of $31,325. 

The breakdown shall be as follows: 

MAINE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION 

Personal Services ( 2) 

All Other 

Capital Expenditures 

Statement of Fact 

1971-72 

$10,125 

3,000 

1,000 
$14,125 

(3 ) 

1972-73 

$13,500 

3,500 

200 
$17,200 f 

The purpose of this amendment is to reduce the appropriation consistent 

with federal funding for these purposes. 

PrclJlosed by Sen\ator: 
• \ f 

-1 \ ._ '. 
/',.\' 

(S-ct1u'il. ten) 
NAME! f . 

COUNTY: Sagadahoc 
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