MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



STATE OF MAINE SENATE 105TH LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to S. P. 159, L. D. 428, Bill, "AN ACT to Create the Maine Historic Preservation Commission."

Amend said Bill by striking out all of section 2 and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Maine Historic Preservation Commission the sum of \$31,325. The breakdown shall be as follows:

		1971-72		<u>1972-73</u>	
MAINE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMM	ISSION				
Personal Services	(2)	\$10,125	(3)	\$13,500	
All Other		3,000		3,500	
Capital Expenditures		1,000 \$14,125		200 \$17,200'	

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to reduce the appropriation consistent with federal funding for these purposes.

Proposed by Senator:

(Schulteh) NAME;

COUNTY: Sagadahoc

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Fule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-275)